DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration

41% Meeting
SAMHSA National Advisory Council

1 Choke Cherry Road, Sugarloaf and Seneca Conference Rooms

Rockville, Maryland

DRAFT AGENDA

OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

MARCH 7, 2007

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

Welcome and Opening Remarks
Terry L. Cline, Ph.D., Chair, SAMHSA National Advisory Council and
Administrator, SAMHSA; and James Aiona, Lieutenant Governor, Hawaii,
Co-Chair, SAMHSA National Advisory Council

Consideration of the Minutes from the April 26, 2006 and June 29, 2006
SAMHSA Council Meetings

Dr. Cline
Administrator’s Report
Dr. Cline
Council Discussion
Hill Update
Joseph D. Faha, M.Ed., M.P.A., Director of Legislation
Council Discussion
Break
SAMHSA'’s Budget and Appropriations
Daryl W. Kade, M.A., Executive Director, SAMHSA National Advisory

Council and Associate Administrator, Office for Policy, Planning and
Budget, SAMHSA



11:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

5:15 p.m.

Public Comment
Lunch
National Registry of Evidence-Based Programs and Practices

Kevin Hennessey, Ph.D., Science to Service Coordinator, Office of
Policy, Planning and Budget, SAMHSA

Council Discussion
Update on SAMHSA'’s Strategic Prevention Framework Program

Dennis O. Romero, M.A., Acting Director, Center for Substance Abuse
Prevention, SAMHSA

Michael Lowther, M.A., Director, Division of State Programs, Center for
Substance Abuse Prevention, SAMHSA

Model Program (TBD)
Council Discussion
Break
Update on Methamphetamine Use

Richard Kopanda, Deputy Director, Center for Substance Abuse Treatment,
SAMHSA

Council Discussion
Public Comment
Closing Remarks

Adjourn

MARCH 8, 2007

9:00 a.m.

Opening Remarks

Terry L. Cline, Ph.D., Chair, SAMHSA National Advisory Council
and Administrator, SAMHSA



9:15 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:15a.m.

11:30 a.m.

SAMHSA'’s Workforce Development Activities

Kathryn Power, Director, Center for Mental Health Services, SAMHSA

Council Discussion

Council Roundtable Discussion
Mr. Aiona, Moderator

Public Comment

Closing Remarks
Dr. Cline

Adjourn

PROPOSED SAMHSA COUNCIL MEETING DATES

(1 Choke Cherry Road, Great Falls, Sugarloaf and Seneca Rooms

Rockville, Maryland)

September 5-6, 2007
March 12-13, 2008

2/27/2007 11:43 AM



